VILLAGE OF MANORHAVEN BOARD OF TRUSTEES PUBLIC NOTICE

A public hearing will be held by and before the Board of Trustees of the Incorporated Village of Manorhaven, New York, at the Manorhaven Village Hall located at 33 Manorhaven Boulevard, in Manorhaven on Thursday, September 22, 2016 at 7:00 p.m., followed by the regular monthly Board of Trustees Meeting.

The Board will hear and consider:

Adoption of a local law amending Chapter 147 (Vehicles and Traffic), Article IV (Emergency Regulations), by amending Section 147-25 (Snow emergency regulations; when effective), to provide that snow emergency regulations shall be effective during snow emergencies declared by resolution of the Board of Trustees; amending Section 147-26 to designate restrict parking on the even side of streets on odd days during snow emergencies declared by resolution of the Board of Trustees; amending Section 147-27 to designate restrict parking on the odd side of streets on even days during snow emergencies declared by resolution of the Board of Trustees; and amending Section 147-51 to regulate overnight parking on certain streets during snow emergencies declared by resolution of the Board of Trustees.

Copies of the said proposed local law are on file at the office of Village Clerk and may be viewed during the hours of 8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday. If any individual requires special assistance to attend, please notify the Village Clerk at least 48 hours in advance of the hearing.

Village of Manorhaven 33 Manorhaven Boulevard Manorhaven, New York

Sharon Natalie Abramski, CMC Village Clerk-Treasurer Dated: September 2, 2016